
Voting Members

Chair

Adam Lee, Lee Auto Malls

alee@leeauto.com
207.729.3358 (w)

term expires April 2011

Vice Chair

Julia Brady, VIA Company 
jbrady@vianow.com
207.221.3070 (w)

207.233.0788 (c)

term expires April 2009
Michael Stoddard, Environment Northeast

mstoddard@env-ne.org
207.761.4566

term expires April 2010

Glenn Poole, Verso Paper
glenn.poole@versopaper.com 

207.469.1230

term expires April 2011

Richard Davies

Office of the Public Advocate

Richard.Davies@maine.gov

207.287-2445

permanent seat

John Kerry

Office of Energy Independence

john.kerry@maine.gov

207.287.2812

permanent seat
Designee:


Jennifer Puser


207.287.6250


Jennifer.puser@maine.gov
David Littell, Commissioner

Department of 
Environmental Protection
David.p.littell@maine.gov
207.287.2812

permanent seat
Designee: 
James Brooks

         
207.287.7044 



james.p.brooks@maine.gov   
Non-Voting Member

Sharon Reishus

Public Utilities Commission Chair

sharon.reishus@maine.gov
207.287.1362
permanent seat

Staff

Jean Guzzetti

RGGI Coordinator, PUC

jean.guzzetti@maine.gov
207.287.6345

Benjamin J. Smith

Staff Attorney, PUC

benjamin.j.smith@maine.gov
207.287.6343

Maine Energy Conservation Board


As of May 14, 2008











